506336609 11/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6383362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J. STEWART	01/30/2017
JAMES SCHAFF	01/30/2017
KYLE HOWELL	01/30/2017
JOHN WADE	01/30/2017
TOM TOOLEY	01/30/2017
DAVID GLOWACKI	02/13/2017
PAUL HAMMOND	02/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YARDARM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1500 41ST AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 224
City:	CAPITOLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16701754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)773-6177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 866-877-4883

Email: patents@ascendalaw.com
Correspondent Name: ASCENDA LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 2150 N. FIRST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2016-0007-XDC2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TAREK N. FAHMI

SIGNATURE: /Tarek N. Fahmi/

506336609 PATENT REEL: 054261 FRAME: 0963

DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=2016-0007-X_Exe_Dec-Assign#page1.tif			
source=2016-0007-X_Exe_Dec-Assign#page2.tif			
source=2016-0007-X_Exe_Dec-Assign#page3.tif			
source=2016-0007-X_Exe_Dec-Assign#page4.tif			
source=2016-0007-X_Exe_Dec-Assign#page5.tif			
source=2016-0007-X_Exe_Dec-Assign#page6.tif			

PATENT REEL: 054261 FRAME: 0964

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the o is sought on the inv	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a paten ention entitled
1	FELEMATICS SENSORS AND CAMERA ACTIVATION IN CONNECTION WITH FIREARM ACTIVITY
the application of w	hich is attached hereto unless the following is checked
was filed on Janas PCT Int	nuary 25, 2017 as United States Application Number 15/415,642 and was filed on (if applicable).
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
•	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by that of not more than 5 years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
	VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the or(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Insert Assignee(s) Name/Address:

Yardarm Technologies, Inc. 1500 41st Avenue, Suite 224 Capitola, CA 95010

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all to any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom, including, in all instances, any counterparts of any of the foregoing in any jurisdiction throughout the world, and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations of any of the foregoing, and, further, all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, copyright, and designs which may hereafter be filed for any inventions described in said Patents in any country or countries, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the inventions and the Patents under the laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, in each instance the same to be held by ASSIGNEE for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE's, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages, royalties, income or other remuneration (hereinafter "Damages") by reason of past, present and future infringements of the Patents or other rights being assigned hereunder, along with the right to sue for and collect such Damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

1

PATENT REEL: 054261 FRAME: 0965 The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Robert J. Stewart	Date:	1/30/2017
Inventor's Signature ⇔	Robert 1 Stewart	<u> </u>	
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	David Glowacki	Date:	
Inventor's Signature ⇒			
Legal Name of inventor ⇔	James Schaff	Date:	2017/1/30
Inventor's Signature ⇔	Jeffleff		l .
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Kyle Howell	Date:	2017/1/30
Inventor's Signature	Tyl Z JUM		
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	John Wade	Date:	2017/1/30
Inventor's Signature ⇒	the Wa		

Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Tom Tooley	Date:	1/36/17
Inventor's Signature ⇔	The P. Teraly		
Legal Name	O	Date:	
of inventor ⇒	Paul Hammond	_	
Inventor's Signature ⇒			
Assignee: Yardarm fee	hyologies, the		
Ву:	Stewens		
Name: Robert J. Stewar	t		
Title: CEO			

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility and Design Patent Applications

	DECLARATION		
As a below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:		
I believe I am the is sought on the in	original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent vention entitled		
Insert Title:	TELEMATICS SENSORS AND CAMERA ACTIVATION IN CONNECTION WITH FIREARM ACTIVITY		
the application of v	which is attached hereto unless the following is checked		
was filed on <u>Ja</u> as PCT In	nuary 25, 2017 as United States Application Number 15/415,642 and was filed on		
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by ent of not more than 5 years, or both.		
	ASSIGNMENT		
	OVALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the tor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by		
Insert Assignee(s) Name/Address:	Yardarm Technologies, Inc. 1500 41 st Avenue, Suite 224 Capitola, CA 95010		
	CONTROL A LA LA CONCONOR A LA LA LA CONCONOR A LA CONCONOR		

(thereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all to any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom, including, in all instances, any counterparts of any of the foregoing in any jurisdiction throughout the world, and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations of any of the foregoing, and, further, all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, copyright, and designs which may hereafter be filed for any inventions described in said Patents in any country or countries, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the inventions and the Patents under the laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, in each instance the same to be held by ASSIGNEE for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE's, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages, royalties, income or other remuneration (hercinafter "Damages") by reason of past, present and future infringements of the Patents or other rights being assigned hereunder, along with the right to sue for and collect such Damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

PATENT

REEL: 054261 FRAME: 0968

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Robert J. Stewart	Date:	
Inventor's Signature			
		,	
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	David Glowacki	Date: February 13	3, 2017
Inventor's Signature ⇒	A The		
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	James Schaff	Date:	
Inventor's Signature			
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Kyle Howell	Date:	
Inventor's Signature			
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	John Wade	Date:	
Inventor`s Signature	·		

2

Legal Name of inventor ⇔	Tom Tooley	Date:
Inventor's Signature ⇔		
Legal Name		Deter
of inventor ⇒	Paul Hammond	
Inventor's Signature ⇒	- Pullhul.	
Assignee: Yardarm Tech	nologies, Inc	
By: Advert	Hewait	
Name: Robert J. Stewart		, •
Title: CEO		